
 

 

2021-2022 Elections Timetable 
 

(Board Approval Required) 
 

DATE ACTIVITY / DEADLINE DAYS REQUIRED 
Monday, November 29, 2021 Call for Nominations opens. 30 per Procedures for Selecting Trustees 
Friday, January 7, 2022 at 15:00 UTC Nominations period closes.  
Friday, February 4, 2022 Election eligibility cut-off date.  
Wednesday, February 9, 2022 Slate announced. Petitions period opens. 14 per Petition process 
Wednesday, February 23, 2022 at 15:00 UTC Petition request period ends.  
Wednesday, March 2 at 15:00 UTC Deadline for receipt of Petition signatures.  
Friday, March 4, 2022 Final candidate slate announced.  
Friday, March 11, 2022 Candidate Forums open. 14 per Procedures for Selecting Trustees 
Friday, March 25, 2022 Candidates Forums close. Ballots posted. Voting begins. 14 per Procedures for Selecting Trustees 
Friday, April 8, 2022 at 15:00 UTC Voting closes. Ballots counted.  
Monday, April 11, 2022 Results announced. Challenge period opens.  
Monday, April 18, 2022 at 15:00 UTC Deadline for receipt of Challenges. 7 per Procedures for Selecting Trustees 
Monday, April 25, 2022 Challenge response period ends. 7 per Procedures for Selecting Trustees 
Tuesday, April 26, 2022 Final results announced, including IETF appointee(s).  

 


